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Avengers, 2020 Summer - Won by 158 runs

Avengers, 2020 Summer

267/ 9

40.0 overs (Finished Overs)

1st Inning

https://www.crichq.com/matches/845090/print

109/ 10

32.2 overs (Match End)

Date: 25-07-2020

Toss: Avengers, 2020 Summer won the toss and elected to Bat

Ground: RCAF field
Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador
Match Officials:
Match Type: 40 overs
Scorer: Cricket NL

NL Hurricanes, Summer League

Batting: Avengers, 2020 Summer

Ruben Deol
Jaspreet Bajwa Singh
Rahul Vashishtha *

Gurman Khurana t

Ayush Patel
Madhu Bandara
Kathan Shah
Hassan Ghafoor
Ibnul Inan
Harsha Ambati

Saravana Kumar

Extras
Total

Did Not Bat: Unsure

b Mojammel Hridoy
¢ Aagib Sadeq 1 b Wahidur Rahman *
¢ Shakib Ruhul b Wahidur Rahman *

¢ Mojammel Hridoy b Wahidur Rahman

¢ Naim Chowdhury b Iftekhar Masud
retired

b Mojammel Hridoy

b Mojammel Hridoy

b Wahidur Rahman *

run out (Mojammel Hridoy)

not out

(w10, nb 11, b 1)

(9 wickets; 40.0 overs)
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70.83
34.38
109.23

144.0

57.14
48.48
166.67
0.0
116.67
0.0
150.0

6.68 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 25-1 ( Ruben Deol 6.4 ov ), 57-2 ( Jaspreet Bajwa Singh 11.2 ov ), 178-3 ( Rahul Vashishtha * 27.1 ov ), 190-4 (
Ayush Patel 29.2 ov ), 246-5 ( Gurman Khurana t 36.5 ov ), 251-6 ( Kathan Shah 37.2 ov ), 251-7 ( Hassan Ghafoor 37.3 ov ), 260-8
( Ibnul Inan 39.1 ov ), 260-7 ( Madhu Bandara 39.0 ov )*, 261-9 ( Harsha Ambati 39.3 ov )

Bowling: NL Hurricanes, Summer

League (o] M R w EC AV EX
Md Ruyel Miah 8.0 1 43 0 5.38 - (w1,nb1)
Wahidur Rahman * 8.0 0 46 4 5.75 11.50 (w3, nb 3)
Mojammel Hridoy 8.0 0 60 3 7.50 20.00 (w4, nb3)
Iftekhar Masud 8.0 0 34 1 4.25 34.00 (nb 1)
Shakib Ruhul 5.0 0 46 0 9.20 - (nb 1)
Junaid Faizan Haque 2.0 0 33 0 16.50 - (w1,nb1)
Bishal Biswas 1.0 0 4 0 4.00 - (w1,nb1)
2nd Inning
Batting: NL Hurricanes, Summer League B 4's 6's SR
Iftekhar Masud b Ibnul Inan 0 8 0 0 0.0
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Mohammed Rafid
Junayed Tushar
Wahidur Rahman *
Shakib Ruhul
Bishal Biswas

Md Ruyel Miah
Aagib Sadeq T

Mojammel Hridoy
Saad bin Arif
Naim Chowdhury

Extras

Total
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¢ Hassan Ghafoor b Madhu Bandara
b Ibnul Inan

not out

¢ & b Saravana Kumar

b Hassan Ghafoor

b Kathan Shah

¢ Gurman Khurana 1 b Rahul
Vashishtha *

¢ Madhu Bandara b Rahul Vashishtha *
Iow b Ibnul Inan
Iow b Rahul Vashishtha *

(W30,nb7,b5,Ib1)

(10 wickets; 32.2 overs)

Did Not Bat: Junaid Faizan Haque
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14.29
0.0

3.37 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 1-1 ( Iftekhar Masud 1.4 ov ), 10-2 ( Junayed Tushar 3.5 ov ), 25-3 ( Mohammed Rafid 8.6 ov ), 64-4 ( Shakib Ruhul
17.1 ov ), 74-5 ( Bishal Biswas 20.3 ov ), 77-6 ( Md Ruyel Miah 21.3 ov ), 87-7 ( Aaqib Sadeq 1 28.4 ov ), 91-8 ( Mojammel Hridoy
28.7 ov ), 103-9 ( Saad bin Arif 31.3 ov ), 109-10 ( Naim Chowdhury 32.2 ov )

Bowling: Avengers, 2020 Summer o

Jaspreet Bajwa Singh

Ibnul Inan
Saravana Kumar
Madhu Bandara
Harsha Ambati
Hassan Ghafoor
Kathan Shah
Rahul Vashishtha *
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2.67
1.43
6.00
3.33
4.00
4.60
2.00
2.57

AV
3.33
18.00
20.00

23.00
6.00
2.00

EX
(w2)
(w3,nb 1)
(w7)
(w4, nb 3)
(w7)
(w3, nb3)
(w 4)

2/2
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