

# Avengers, 2020 Summer - Won by 158 runs



## Avengers, 2020 Summer

# 267/ 9

40.0 overs (Finished Overs)

## NL Hurricanes, Summer League

# 109/ 10

32.2 overs (Match End)

Date: 25-07-2020

Toss: Avengers, 2020 Summer won the toss and elected to Bat

Ground: RCAF field

Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador

Match Officials:

Match Type: 40 overs

Scorer: Cricket NL

## 1st Inning

Batting: Avengers, 2020 Summer		R	B	4's	6's	SR
Ruben Deol	b Mojammel Hridoy	17	24	3	0	70.83
Jaspreet Bajwa Singh	c Aaqib Sadeq † b Wahidur Rahman *	11	32	0	0	34.38
Rahul Vashishtha *	c Shakib Ruhul b Wahidur Rahman *	71	65	7	2	109.23
Gurman Khurana †	c Mojammel Hridoy b Wahidur Rahman *	108	75	6	6	144.0
Ayush Patel	c Naim Chowdhury b Iftekhar Masud	4	7	0	0	57.14
Madhu Bandara	retired	16	33	0	0	48.48
Kathan Shah	b Mojammel Hridoy	5	3	1	0	166.67
Hassan Ghafoor	b Mojammel Hridoy	0	1	0	0	0.0
Ibnul Inan	b Wahidur Rahman *	7	6	1	0	116.67
Harsha Ambati	run out (Mojammel Hridoy)	0	1	0	0	0.0
Saravana Kumar	not out	6	4	0	0	150.0
<b>Extras</b>	<b>(w 10, nb 11, b 1)</b>	<b>22</b>				
<b>Total</b>	<b>(9 wickets; 40.0 overs)</b>	<b>267</b>				<b>6.68 RPO</b>

Did Not Bat: **Unsure**

Fall of Wicket: 25-1 ( Ruben Deol 6.4 ov ), 57-2 ( Jaspreet Bajwa Singh 11.2 ov ), 178-3 ( Rahul Vashishtha \* 27.1 ov ), 190-4 ( Ayush Patel 29.2 ov ), 246-5 ( Gurman Khurana † 36.5 ov ), 251-6 ( Kathan Shah 37.2 ov ), 251-7 ( Hassan Ghafoor 37.3 ov ), 260-8 ( Ibnul Inan 39.1 ov ), 260-7 ( Madhu Bandara 39.0 ov)\*, 261-9 ( Harsha Ambati 39.3 ov )

Bowling: NL Hurricanes, Summer League	O	M	R	W	EC	AV	EX
Md Ruyel Miah	8.0	1	43	0	5.38	-	(w 1, nb 1)
Wahidur Rahman *	8.0	0	46	4	5.75	11.50	(w 3, nb 3)
Mojammel Hridoy	8.0	0	60	3	7.50	20.00	(w 4, nb 3)
Iftekhar Masud	8.0	0	34	1	4.25	34.00	(nb 1)
Shakib Ruhul	5.0	0	46	0	9.20	-	(nb 1)
Junaid Faizan Haque	2.0	0	33	0	16.50	-	(w 1, nb 1)
Bishal Biswas	1.0	0	4	0	4.00	-	(w 1, nb 1)

## 2nd Inning

Batting: NL Hurricanes, Summer League		R	B	4's	6's	SR
Iftekhar Masud	b Ibnul Inan	0	8	0	0	0.0

Mohammed Rafid	c Hassan Ghafoor b Madhu Bandara	5	24	0	0	20.83
Junayed Tushar	b Ibnul Inan	1	7	0	0	14.29
Wahidur Rahman *	not out	40	90	3	0	44.44
Shakib Ruhul	c & b Saravana Kumar	14	32	0	1	43.75
Bishal Biswas	b Hassan Ghafoor	0	8	0	0	0.0
Md Ruyel Miah	b Kathan Shah	0	5	0	0	0.0
Aaqib Sadeq †	c Gurman Khurana † b Rahul Vashishtha *	1	16	0	0	6.25
Mojammel Hridoy	c Madhu Bandara b Rahul Vashishtha *	4	3	1	0	133.33
Saad bin Arif	lbw b Ibnul Inan	1	7	0	0	14.29
Naim Chowdhury	lbw b Rahul Vashishtha *	0	2	0	0	0.0
<b>Extras</b>	<b>(w 30, nb 7, b 5, lb 1)</b>	<b>43</b>				
<b>Total</b>	<b>(10 wickets; 32.2 overs)</b>	<b>109</b>				<b>3.37 RPO</b>

Did Not Bat: **Junaid Faizan Haque**

Fall of Wicket: 1-1 ( Iftekhhar Masud 1.4 ov ), 10-2 ( Junayed Tushar 3.5 ov ), 25-3 ( Mohammed Rafid 8.6 ov ), 64-4 ( Shakib Ruhul 17.1 ov ), 74-5 ( Bishal Biswas 20.3 ov ), 77-6 ( Md Ruyel Miah 21.3 ov ), 87-7 ( Aaqib Sadeq † 28.4 ov ), 91-8 ( Mojammel Hridoy 28.7 ov ), 103-9 ( Saad bin Arif 31.3 ov ), 109-10 ( Naim Chowdhury 32.2 ov )

<b>Bowling: Avengers, 2020 Summer</b>	<b>O</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>EC</b>	<b>AV</b>	<b>EX</b>
Jaspreet Bajwa Singh	3.0	1	8	0	2.67	-	(w 2)
Ibnul Inan	7.0	4	10	3	1.43	3.33	(w 3, nb 1)
Saravana Kumar	3.0	0	18	1	6.00	18.00	(w 7)
Madhu Bandara	6.0	0	20	1	3.33	20.00	(w 4, nb 3)
Harsha Ambati	3.0	0	12	0	4.00	-	(w 7)
Hassan Ghafoor	5.0	0	23	1	4.60	23.00	(w 3, nb 3)
Kathan Shah	3.0	0	6	1	2.00	6.00	(w 4)
Rahul Vashishtha *	2.2	0	6	3	2.57	2.00	